performing asset, we hereby give you notice under sub-section (2) of section 13 of the
Securitisation and Reconstruction of FinancialAssets and Enforcement of Security InterestAct,
2002, and call upon you to pay in full and discharge your liabilities to the Bank aggregating to
Rs.55,31,399.79 (Rupees Fifty Five Lakh Thirty One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Nine and
Seventy Nine Paisa Only)as stated in para 1 above, within 60 days from the date of receipt of this
notice. We further give you notice that failing payment of the above amount with interest till the
date of payment, we shall be free to exercise all or any of the rights under sub-section (4) of

[...]

17.07.2024 under Section 13(2) of the captioned Act, calling upon the Borrower and its
guarantors (1) Kamdhenu Trading (Co Borrower), (2)Mr. VitthalkumarDayabhai Kotadiya
(Proprietor, Guarantor & Mortgagor) and (3) Mr. Rameshbhai Dayabhai Kotadiya
(Guarantor and Mortgagor) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.
94,26,532.82/- (Rupees Ninety-Four Lakhs Twenty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Two
and Paisa Eighty-Two Only) outstanding as on 30.06.2024 and future interest thereon from
01.07.2025 till date within 60 days from the date of the said notice.
The borrower, guarantor/s, mortgagor/s and legal heir in case of deceased having failed to repay

[...]

The borrower, guarantor/s, mortgagor/s and legal heir in case of deceased in particular, and the
public, in general, are hereby cautioned not to deal with the below mentioned property and any
dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of the HDFC Bank Ltd. for an amount of
Rs. 94,26,532.82/- (Rupees Ninety-Four Lakhs Twenty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Two
and Paisa Eighty-Two Only) outstanding as on 30.06.2024 and future interest thereon from
01.07.2025asaforesaid.
The attention of borrower, guarantor/s, mortgagor/s and legal heir in case of deceased (if any) is
invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to